TOWN OIF

ER

Change Order No. 04

Grant No.:
Project Name:  First Street - Coit Road to Custer Road - 4-Lanes Ptj. No.: 2014-ST
Contractor: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. CSP No.: 2022-48B
Contract Start:  10/31/2022 ) ' PO No.: 22398
Description of Change:
Additional quantities for emergency storm drain repair and install on Eastbound First Street east of Coit.
Mod/ Item Quantity Unit Cost
New No. Description Unit  Prev Chg  New Cost Change
New CO 4.1 Mobilization LS 0 1 1 26,080.00 26,080.00
New CO 4.2 Traffic Control LS 0 1 1 19,500.00 19,500.00
Saw, Remove, & Dispose of Existing
Reinforced & Non-Reinforced Concrete
New CO 4.3 Pavement SY 0 87 87 10.00 870.00
New CO 4.4 Furnish & Install Bermuda Hybrid SY 0 600 600 12.75 7,650.00
New CO 4.5 Connect to Existing Storm Drain Pipe EA 0 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
New CO 4.6 24-inch Class III RCP Storm Sewer Pipe LF 0 70 70 376.00 26,320.00*
New CO 4.7 Install 24" SET EA 0 1 1 3,500.00 3,500.00
New CO 4.8 Construct 9" Class P Concrete Pavement SY 0 87 87 200.00 17,400.00
New CO 4.9 Establish & Regrade Ditch LS 0 1 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
Cost Adjustment this Change: 122,820.00

Time Adjustment this Change:

0

The compensation agreed npon in this Change Order is full, complete and final payment for all costs the Contractor may incur as a result of or relating fo
this change, whether said costs are known, nnknown, foreseen or unforeseen at this time, including without limitation, any cost for delay, extended overhead,

ripple or impact cost, or any other effect on changed or nnchanged work as a result of this Change.

Otiginal Contract Amount: $22,412,429.35
Previous Change Orders: $502,872.69
Current Change Otrder: $122,820.00
[Revised Contract Amount: $23,038,122.04|
Cal. Days

Original Contract Time: 479
Previous Change Orders: 20
Cutrent Change Order: 0

[Rev. Subst. Compl. Date: 3/13/2024 499
[Final Completion Date: | 5/12/2024 |

Issued by
TOWN OF PROSPER

By
Signature Date
Accepted by ey
Mario Sinageld & So xgavatihg, Inc.
By ' 9/t /Q 74
Bigna'w{e: { Date / 7

Page 1 of 1



